
Company Bid Price Completion Time in 

Calendar Days

Antwi Industries LLC. 
Houston, TX 

$555,067.25 180

WadeCon, LLC

Kingwood, TX

$722,665.00 180

Main Lane Industries, Ltd.

Houston, TX 

$748,359.00 120

Triple B Services, LLP

Huffman, TX

$772,569.75 180

Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.       

Houston, TX

$978,672.50 180

TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc.  

Houston, TX   

$1,189,438.60 180

Fort Bend County Tabulation

21-055

Construction of Intersection Improvements on Rohan Road at Minonite Road

Recommended: Antwi Industries LLC. $555,067.25

Funding:  Mobility Bonds

(FM 2977) for Fort Bend County Bond Project 17114

24G

03/11/2021 Original (e) sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



BID TABULATION
Project Name: Construction of Intersection Improvements on Rohan Road at Minonite Road (FM 2977) for
Fort Bend County Bond Project 17114

Bid 21-055 Bid Form

ROHAN ROAD AT MINONITE ROAD (FM 2977) BID FORM

A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK Avg of All Bids
Item 
No.

FBC 
Identifier Spec Used Spec # Description Qty Unit Unit Cost UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal

1 H00102002 HC 102 Clearing and Grubbing 9.00    STA  $      5,611.67 2,300.00$        $      20,700.00 8,000.00$         $      72,000.00 3,000.00$        $      27,000.00 1,650.00$        $      14,850.00 1,895.00$       $      17,055.00 16,825.00$        $      151,425.00 
2 H00540001 HC 540 Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material(All Depths) 2,000.00    SY  $      11.00 7.00$        $      14,000.00 5.00$         $      10,000.00 5.00$        $      10,000.00 20.00$        $      40,000.00 23.00$        $      46,000.00 6.00$       $      12,000.00 
3 H00104001 HC 104 Remove Old Concrete(Pavement), Sawcut incidental 210.00    SY  $      17.92 8.50$        $      1,785.00 15.00$        $      3,150.00 9.00$        $      1,890.00 18.00$        $      3,780.00 25.00$        $      5,250.00 32.00$        $      6,720.00 
4 H00110001 HC 110 Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil 620.00    CY  $      18.75 11.00$        $      6,820.00 10.00$        $      6,200.00 18.00$        $      11,160.00 6.50$        $      4,030.00 49.00$        $      30,380.00 18.00$        $      11,160.00 
5 H00130001 HC 130 Borrow 2,420.00    CY  $      20.02 7.10$        $      17,182.00 10.00$        $      24,200.00 20.00$        $      48,400.00 22.00$        $      53,240.00 26.00$        $      62,920.00 35.00$        $      84,700.00 
6 H00162001 HC 162 Sodding for Erosion Control(Various Widths) 360.00    SY  $      6.67 4.00$        $      1,440.00 5.00$         $      1,800.00 4.00$        $      1,440.00 5.50$        $      1,980.00 4.50$       $      1,620.00 17.00$        $      6,120.00 
7 H00165001 HC 165 Hydro-mulch Seeding 0.40    AC  $      5,634.00 1,850.00$        $      740.00 5,000.00$         $      2,000.00 1,900.00$        $      760.00 7,150.00$        $      2,860.00 1,800.00$       $      720.00 16,104.00$        $      6,441.60 
8 H00465001 HC 465 Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe (All Sizes) 150.00    LF  $      26.92 14.50$        $      2,175.00 20.00$        $      3,000.00 20.00$        $      3,000.00 14.00$        $      2,100.00 31.00$        $      4,650.00 62.00$        $      9,300.00 
9 H00495007 HC 495 Remove Old Structures- Inlets(All Depths) 1.00    EA  $      772.67 450.00$         $      450.00 750.00$        $      750.00 400.00$        $      400.00 395.00$        $      395.00 1,092.00$       $      1,092.00 1,549.00$       $      1,549.00 

10 H00495001 HC 495 Remove Old Structures- Flex Beam Guardrail 170.00    LF  $      13.63 8.00$        $      1,360.00 5.00$         $      850.00 3.00$        $      510.00 6.75$        $      1,147.50 19.00$        $      3,230.00 40.00$        $      6,800.00 
11 H00500002 HC 500 Remove and Relocate Roadway Signs 3.00    EA  $      254.50 120.00$         $      360.00 300.00$        $      900.00 250.00$        $      750.00 150.00$        $      450.00 499.00$        $      1,497.00 208.00$        $      624.00 
12 H00500002 HC 500 Remove and Relocate Church Sign 1.00    EA  $      1,314.67 150.00$         $      150.00 2,500.00$         $      2,500.00 1,000.00$        $      1,000.00 600.00$        $      600.00 3,430.00$       $      3,430.00 208.00$        $      208.00 
13 H00500003 HC 500 Remove Existing Roadway Sign 3.00    EA  $      913.83 80.00$        $      240.00 5,000.00$         $      15,000.00 60.00$        $      180.00 60.00$        $      180.00 241.00$        $      723.00 42.00$        $      126.00 
14 U02520003 CoH 02520 6" Fire Hydrant Lead (Open Cut) 10.00    LF  $      173.33 250.00$         $      2,500.00 50.00$        $      500.00 75.00$        $      750.00 45.00$        $      450.00 495.00$        $      4,950.00 125.00$        $      1,250.00 
15 U025250xx CoH 02525 12"x6" Tapping Sleeve with Gate Valve and Box 1.00    EA  $      5,137.50 7,500.00$        $      7,500.00 5,000.00$         $      5,000.00 6,000.00$        $      6,000.00 4,000.00$        $      4,000.00 1,975.00$       $      1,975.00 6,350.00$       $      6,350.00 
16 U02526001 CoH 02526 Water Meter Relocate and Reinstall, Complete-in-place 1.00    EA  $      1,346.67 145.00$         $      145.00 1,000.00$         $      1,000.00 1,500.00$        $      1,500.00 1,100.00$        $      1,100.00 1,855.00$       $      1,855.00 2,480.00$       $      2,480.00 
17 U02520003 CoH 02520 Fire Hydrant Assembly 1.00    EA  $      4,772.17 3,600.00$        $      3,600.00 5,000.00$         $      5,000.00 5,500.00$        $      5,500.00 3,500.00$        $      3,500.00 5,655.00$       $      5,655.00 5,378.00$       $      5,378.00 
18 U025200xx CoH 02520 Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant 1.00    EA  $      762.17 800.00$         $      800.00 500.00$        $      500.00 400.00$        $      400.00 550.00$        $      550.00 1,315.00$       $      1,315.00 1,008.00$       $      1,008.00 
19 DWG DWG Remove Exist. Articulated Fence and 2-Timber Pilings 1.00    LS  $      2,868.50 2,100.00$        $      2,100.00 2,500.00$         $      2,500.00 2,000.00$        $      2,000.00 1,500.00$        $      1,500.00 7,020.00$       $      7,020.00 2,091.00$       $      2,091.00 

SUBTOTAL - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK:  $      84,047.00  $      156,850.00  $      122,640.00  $      136,712.50  $      201,337.00  $      315,730.60 

B. SUBGRADE AND PAVING
Item 
No.

FBC 
Identifier Spec Used Spec # Description Qty Unit Avg Unit Cost UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal

20 H00421005 HC 221 Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry 21.00 TON  $      211.17 195.00$         $      4,095.00 200.00$        $      4,200.00 180.00$        $      3,780.00 210.00$        $      4,410.00 190.00$        $      3,990.00 292.00$        $      6,132.00 
21 H00421006 HC 223 Fly Ash for Stabilized Subgrade 85.00 TON  $      139.67 150.00$         $      12,750.00 100.00$        $      8,500.00 85.00$        $      7,225.00 105.00$        $      8,925.00 190.00$        $      16,150.00 208.00$        $      17,680.00 
22 H004290xx HC 223 Lime-Fly Ash Stabilized Subgrade (6" Thick) 4100.00 SY  $      5.45 2.95$        $      12,095.00 3.00$         $      12,300.00 7.00$        $      28,700.00 5.75$        $      23,575.00 7.00$       $      28,700.00 7.00$       $      28,700.00 
23 H00460003 HC 230 Crushed Aggregate Base Course (8" Thick) 3750.00 SY  $      24.28 22.90$        $      85,875.00 30.00$        $      112,500.00 17.00$        $      63,750.00 17.80$        $      66,750.00 29.00$        $      108,750.00 29.00$        $      108,750.00 
24 H00460004 HC 340 Hot Mix - Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete (3" Thick) 580.00 TON  $      123.92 135.00$         $      78,300.00 120.00$        $      69,600.00 90.00$        $      52,200.00 135.00$        $      78,300.00 98.50$        $      57,130.00 165.00$        $      95,700.00 
25 H00460005 HC 310 Prime Coat 1125.00 GAL  $      4.15 1.90$        $      2,137.50 4.00$         $      4,500.00 3.00$        $      3,375.00 6.00$        $      6,750.00 3.00$       $      3,375.00 7.00$       $      7,875.00 
26 H00460006 HC 530 Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8") 80.00 SY  $      124.67 74.00$        $      5,920.00 100.00$        $      8,000.00 140.00$        $      11,200.00 125.00$        $      10,000.00 125.00$        $      10,000.00 184.00$        $      14,720.00 

SUBTOTAL - SUBGRADE AND PAVING:  $      201,172.50  $      219,600.00  $      170,230.00  $      198,710.00  $      228,095.00  $      279,557.00 

C. STORM SEWER
Item 
No.

FBC 
Identifier Spec Used Spec # Description Qty Unit Avg Unit Cost UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal

27 H00480024 HC 480 Concrete Box Culvert (9' X 7') 104.00 LF  $      1,113.33 1,120.00$        $      116,480.00 900.00$        $      93,600.00 1,250.00$        $      130,000.00 960.00$        $      99,840.00 1,305.00$       $      135,720.00 1,145.00$       $      119,080.00 
28 H00460004 HC 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24") 134.00 LF  $      110.33 49.00$        $      6,566.00 100.00$        $      13,400.00 110.00$        $      14,740.00 103.00$        $      13,802.00 144.00$        $      19,296.00 156.00$        $      20,904.00 
29 H00463002 HC 463 SET (Type II) (24") (RCP) (4:1) (C) 4.00 EA  $      3,223.50 1,750.00$        $      7,000.00 1,000.00$         $      4,000.00 3,200.00$        $      12,800.00 2,600.00$        $      10,400.00 7,144.00$       $      28,576.00 3,647.00$       $      14,588.00 
30 H00463003 HC 463 SET (Type II) (24") (RCP) (6:1) (C) 2.00 EA  $      3,628.83 1,300.00$        $      2,600.00 2,000.00$         $      4,000.00 3,500.00$        $      7,000.00 2,850.00$        $      5,700.00 8,176.00$       $      16,352.00 3,947.00$       $      7,894.00 
31 H004640xx HC 464 6" PVC Pipe 5.00 LF  $      99.25 24.50$        $      122.50 100.00$        $      500.00 30.00$        $      150.00 60.00$        $      300.00 282.00$        $      1,410.00 99.00$        $      495.00 

32
H00421005
/H0042100 HC 421 Structural Concrete, Headwalls with parallel wingwalls 50.00 CY  $      1,440.33 335.00$         $      16,750.00 2,000.00$         $      100,000.00 1,100.00$        $      55,000.00 1,600.00$        $      80,000.00 1,662.00$       $      83,100.00 1,945.00$       $      97,250.00 

33 H00472001 HC 472 Type A Inlet (Standard Depth) 1.00 EA  $      3,285.50 2,650.00$        $      2,650.00 3,000.00$         $      3,000.00 3,000.00$        $      3,000.00 2,375.00$        $      2,375.00 5,104.00$       $      5,104.00 3,584.00$       $      3,584.00 
34 H00491001 HC 491 Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" Thick) 220.00 SY  $      97.50 68.00$        $      14,960.00 80.00$        $      17,600.00 120.00$        $      26,400.00 105.00$        $      23,100.00 87.00$        $      19,140.00 125.00$        $      27,500.00 
35 H00493001 HC 493 Broken Concrete Riprap (18" Thick) 40.00 CY  $      193.17 185.00$         $      7,400.00 100.00$        $      4,000.00 200.00$        $      8,000.00 240.00$        $      9,600.00 146.00$        $      5,840.00 288.00$        $      11,520.00 

36 TxDOT
DMS-
6200 Mirafi 600 Polypropylene Geotextiles 1.00 LS  $      1,446.33 1,500.00$        $      1,500.00 200.00$        $      200.00 100.00$        $      100.00 3,200.00$        $      3,200.00 3,605.00$       $      3,605.00 73.00$        $      73.00 

SUBTOTAL - STORM SEWER:  $      176,028.50  $      240,300.00  $      257,190.00  $      248,317.00  $      318,143.00  $      302,888.00 

D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN
Item 
No.

FBC 
Identifier Spec Used Spec # Description Qty Unit Avg Unit Cost UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal

37 H00671003 HC 671 Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing 5.00 MO  $      1,701.67 1,150.00$        $      5,750.00 1,000.00$         $      5,000.00 4,000.00$        $      20,000.00 1,500.00$        $      7,500.00 1,010.00$       $      5,050.00 1,550.00$       $      7,750.00 
38 H00671001 HC 671 Temporary Commercial Driveway - Furnish-Install & Remove 1.00 EA  $      3,298.67 3,600.00$        $      3,600.00 100.00$        $      100.00 4,000.00$        $      4,000.00 2,950.00$        $      2,950.00 2,564.00$       $      2,564.00 6,578.00$       $      6,578.00 
39 H00672001 HC 672 Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed By Engineer (Min. Bid $25/Hr) 100.00  HR  $      49.17 25.00$        $      2,500.00 30.00$        $      3,000.00 50.00$        $      5,000.00 65.00$        $      6,500.00 45.00$        $      4,500.00 80.00$        $      8,000.00 
40 H00673001 HC 673 Constructing Detours (8" Black Base) 200.00 SY  $      69.67 36.00$        $      7,200.00 35.00$        $      7,000.00 80.00$        $      16,000.00 60.00$        $      12,000.00 65.00$        $      13,000.00 142.00$        $      28,400.00 

SUBTOTAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN:  $      19,050.00  $      15,100.00  $      45,000.00  $      28,950.00  $      25,114.00  $      50,728.00 

E. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
Item 
No.

FBC 
Identifier Spec Used Spec # Description Qty Unit Avg Unit Cost UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal

41 H00713001 HC 713
Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40%
of unit cost for removal) 350.00 LF  $      2.40 2.00$        $      700.00 2.00$         $      700.00 4.00$        $      1,400.00 1.65$        $      577.50 1.75$       $      612.50 3.00$       $      1,050.00 

42 H007130xx HC 713 Filter Fabric Barrier 750.00 LF  $      1.68 1.20$        $      900.00 1.00$         $      750.00 3.00$        $      2,250.00 1.65$        $      1,237.50 1.25$       $      937.50 2.00$       $      1,500.00 

43 H00719002 HC 719
Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence) - Furnish, Install, 
And Remove 1.00 EA  $      70.00 55.00$        $      55.00 10.00$        $      10.00 150.00$        $      150.00 60.00$        $      60.00 45.00$        $      45.00 100.00$        $      100.00 

44 H00724001 HC 724
Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost for furnish and 
installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) 100.00 SY  $      32.33 22.00$        $      2,200.00 10.00$        $      1,000.00 70.00$        $      7,000.00 25.00$        $      2,500.00 25.00$        $      2,500.00 42.00$        $      4,200.00 

45 H00750002 HC 750
Rock Filter Dam (Type 2; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit 
cost for removal) 60.00 LF  $      92.00 115.00$         $      6,900.00 10.00$        $      600.00 120.00$        $      7,200.00 120.00$        $      7,200.00 45.00$        $      2,700.00 142.00$        $      8,520.00 

SUBTOTAL - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN:  $      10,755.00  $      3,060.00  $      18,000.00  $      11,575.00  $      6,795.00  $      15,370.00 

TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc.Antwi Industries, LLC WadeCon, LLC Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Triple B Services, LLP Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.

Page 1 OF 2 Date: 3/1/2021



BID TABULATION
Project Name: Construction of Intersection Improvements on Rohan Road at Minonite Road (FM 2977) for
Fort Bend County Bond Project 17114

Bid 21-055 Bid Form

F. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Item 
No.

FBC 
Identifier Spec Used Spec # Description Qty Unit Avg Unit Cost UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal

46 H00624001 HC 624 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish and Install 7.00    EA  $      315.50 155.00$         $      1,085.00 400.00$        $      2,800.00 300.00$        $      2,100.00 315.00$        $      2,205.00 315.00$        $      2,205.00 408.00$        $      2,856.00 

47 H00660004 HC 660
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & 
Applied 1,730.00    LF  $      0.83 1.00$        $      1,730.00 1.00$         $      1,730.00 0.70$        $      1,211.00 0.75$        $      1,297.50 0.50$       $      865.00 1.00$       $      1,730.00 

48 H00660006 HC 660
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I  (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & 
Applied 1,680.00    LF  $      0.83 1.00$        $      1,680.00 1.00$         $      1,680.00 0.70$        $      1,176.00 0.75$        $      1,260.00 0.50$       $      840.00 1.00$       $      1,680.00 

49 H00660010 HC 660
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & 
Applied 165.00    LF  $      2.02 1.35$        $      222.75 3.00$         $      495.00 2.00$        $      330.00 2.25$        $      371.25 1.50$       $      247.50 2.00$       $      330.00 

50 H00660014 HC 660 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I 24" Yellow/Solid - Furnished & Applied 40.00    LF  $      8.03 5.00$        $      200.00 10.00$        $      400.00 7.20$        $      288.00 8.00$        $      320.00 5.00$       $      200.00 13.00$        $      520.00 
51 H00663001 HC 663 4" Raised Traffic Button (White) 38.00    EA  $      5.00 4.75$        $      180.50 5.00$         $      190.00 5.00$        $      190.00 5.75$        $      218.50 2.50$       $      95.00 7.00$       $      266.00 
52 H00663002 HC 663 4" Raised Traffic Button (Yellow) 36.00    EA  $      5.04  $      5.00  $      180.00  $      5.00  $      180.00  $      5.00  $      180.00 5.75$        $      207.00 2.50$       $      90.00 7.00$       $      252.00 

53 H00660016 HC 660
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-RIGHT - Furnish 
& Applied 2.00    EA  $      161.67  $      110.00  $      220.00  $      200.00  $      400.00  $      145.00  $      290.00 160.00$        $      320.00 130.00$        $      260.00 225.00$        $      450.00 

54 H00660017 HC 660 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (W) (Double Arrow) 2.00    EA  $      195.50  $      125.00  $      250.00  $      200.00  $      400.00  $      210.00  $      420.00 230.00$        $      460.00 150.00$        $      300.00 258.00$        $      516.00 

55 H00660018 HC 660
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & 
Applied 2.00    EA  $      394.17  $      125.00  $      250.00  $      200.00  $      400.00  $      165.00  $      330.00 1,500.00$        $      3,000.00 150.00$        $      300.00 225.00$        $      450.00 

56 H00516001 HC 516 Flex Beam Guardrail (12 Gauge) Including Mowing Strip 280.00    LF  $      44.83  $      33.00  $      9,240.00  $      50.00  $      14,000.00  $      24.00  $      6,720.00 25.00$        $      7,000.00 27.00$        $      7,560.00 110.00$        $      30,800.00 
57 H00516XXX HC 516 Flex Beam Guardrail (12 Gauge) (Steel Post) Including Mowing Strip 44.00    LF  $      65.33  $      54.00  $      2,376.00  $      70.00  $      3,080.00  $      31.00  $      1,364.00 34.00$        $      1,496.00 55.00$        $      2,420.00 148.00$        $      6,512.00 
58 H00516002 HC 516 Single Guardrail Terminal, 12 Gauge (ET-2000 Plus or SKT 350) with Mowing Strip 1.00    EA  $      3,812.83  $      1,200.00  $      1,200.00  $      3,500.00  $      3,500.00  $      3,500.00  $      3,500.00 3,500.00$        $      3,500.00 3,000.00$       $      3,000.00 8,177.00$       $      8,177.00 
59 H00516004 HC 516 Flex Beam Guardrail Turndown Section (TAS) (12 Gauge) 3.00    EA  $      1,622.17  $      800.00  $      2,400.00  $      2,000.00  $      6,000.00  $      1,400.00  $      4,200.00 1,500.00$        $      4,500.00 975.00$        $      2,925.00 3,058.00$       $      9,174.00 

SUBTOTAL - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS:  $      21,214.25  $      35,255.00  $      22,299.00  $      26,155.25  $      21,307.50  $      63,713.00 

G. EXTRA WORK ITEMS
Item 
No.

FBC 
Identifier Spec Used Spec # Description Qty Unit Avg Unit Cost UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal UnitCost LineTotal

60 U025110xx CoH 02511

12" diameter water line by Augered with 20" casing pipe include fittings, 
appurtenances, access pits, shoring, all types of bedding and backfill, Complete-in-
place 80.00    LF  $      229.83  $      45.00  $      3,600.00  $      100.00  $      8,000.00  $      120.00  $      9,600.00 180.00$        $      14,400.00 550.00$        $      44,000.00 384.00$        $      30,720.00 

61 U025110xx CoH 02511

12" diameter water line by open-cut with restrained joints (pipe offset section & thru 
20" casing pipe) include fittings, appurtenances, access pits, shoring, all types of 
bedding and backfill, Complete-in-place 100.00    LF  $      110.00  $      43.00  $      4,300.00  $      60.00  $      6,000.00  $      80.00  $      8,000.00 175.00$        $      17,500.00 83.00$        $      8,300.00 219.00$        $      21,900.00 

62 H006730xx HC 673 78" CMP (for NRG Diversion Canal) for Installing, Maintaining, and Removal 80.00    LF  $      288.83  $      155.00  $      12,400.00  $      200.00  $      16,000.00  $      180.00  $      14,400.00 $450.00  $      36,000.00 $192.00  $      15,360.00 $556.00  $      44,480.00 
63 H006730xx HC 673 Excavation (for NRG Diversion Canal) Including Manitaining and Backfill 3,000.00    CY  $      13.25  $      4.00  $      12,000.00  $      5.00  $      15,000.00  $      17.00  $      51,000.00 10.50$        $      31,500.00 35.00$        $      105,000.00 8.00$       $      24,000.00 

64 HC 673/ 436 Coffer Dam and Dewatering (for work in NRG Diversion Canal) 1.00    LS  $      19,387.17 10,500.00$          $      10,500.00 7,500.00$         $      7,500.00 30,000.00$        $      30,000.00 22,750.00$        $      22,750.00 5,221.00$       $      5,221.00 40,352.00$        $      40,352.00 
SUBTOTAL - EXTRA WORK ITEMS:  $      42,800.00  $      52,500.00  $      113,000.00  $      122,150.00  $      177,881.00  $      161,452.00 

TOTAL BID PRICE: (ITEMS A THROUGH G)  $      555,067.25  $      722,665.00  $      748,359.00  $      772,569.75  $      978,672.50  $      1,189,438.60 

Page 2 OF 2 Date: 3/1/2021

























Fort Bend Coinity Bid 21 -055

Paving & Curb
Structures

$ 12,34

$ 12.23

LABORER

Asphalt Raker
Flagger
Laborer, Common

Laborer, Utility

Pipclayer
Work Zone Barricade Scrvicer

PAINTER (Structures)

POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATOR:
Asphalt Distributor
Asphalt Paving Machine
Broom or Sweeper
Concrete Pavement Finishing Machine
Concrete Paving, Curing, Float, Texturing Machine
Concrete Saw

Crane, Hydraulic 80 Tons or less
Crane, Lattice boom 80 tons or less

Crane, Lattice boom over 80 Tons

Crawler Tractor

Excavator, 50,000 pounds or less
Excavator, Over 50,000 pounds
Foundation Drill, Crawler Mounted
Foundation Drill, Truck Mounted

Front End Loader 3 CY or Less

Front End Loader, Over 3 CY

Loader/Backhoe

Mechanic

Milling Machine
Motor Grader. Fine Grade

Motor Grader, Rough
Off Road Hauler

Pavement Marking Machine
Piledriver

Roller, Asphalt
Roller, Other

Scraper
Spreader Box

Servicer

$ 12.36

S 10.33

S 1 1.02

$11.73

$ 12.12

$11.67

$ 18.62

$ 14.06

$ 14.32

$ 12.68

$ 13.07

$ 11.71

$ 13.99

$ 13.86

$ 14.97

$ 15.80

$ 13.68

$ 12.71

$ 14.53

$ 17.43

$ 15.89

$ 13,32

$ 13.17

$ 14.29

$ 16.96

$ 13.53

$ 15.69

$ 14.23

$ 14.60

$ 11.18

$ 14.95

$ 11.95

$ 11.57

$ 13.47

$ 13.58

$ 13.97

Initials of Bidder: _



Fort Bend County Bid 2! -055

Steel Worker

Reinforcing Siccl
Structural Steel Welder 5 p g5
Structural Steel 5 3^

TRUCK DRIVER

Low Boy Float S J6 03
Single Axle 5,,;4g
Single or Tandem Axle Dump S 11 48
Tandem Axle Tractor w7Semi Trailer 5 p 07

WELDERS - Receive rale prescribed for craft performing operation to which welding is
incidental.

Note Executive Order (EG) 13706. Establishing Paid Sick Leave for Federal Contractors applies
to ail contracts subject to the Davis-Bacon Act for which the contract is awarded Cand any
-solicitation was issued) on or after January 1. 2017. If this contract is covered bv the EG. the
contractor must provide employees with 1 hour of paid sick leave for every 30 hours they work,
up to 56 hours ol paid sick leave each year. Ernployee.s must be permitted to use paid sick leave
tor their own illness, injury or other health-related nced.s, including preventive care; to assist a
family member (or person who is like family to the employee) who is ill, injured, or has other
health-related needs, including preventive care; or for reasons resulting from, or to assist a family
member (or person who is like family to the employee) who is a victim of, domestic violence,
sexual assault, or stalking. Additional information on contractor requirements and worker
protections under the F.O is available at www.dol.gov/whd/govcontracts.

linlisled classihcations needed for work not included within the scope of the classificatians
listed may be added alter award only as provided in the labor standards contract clauses (''9CFR
5.5 (a) (1) (ii)),

i he body of each wage determination lists tlie classillcation and wage rates thai have been found
to be prevailing lor the cited typc(s) of construction in the area covered bv (he wage
determination. The classifications are listed in alphabetica! order of "identifiers" that indicate
wliether the particular rale is a union rate (current union negotiated rate for local), a survey rate
(weighted average rate) or a union average rate (weighted union average rale).

Union Rate Identifiers

A four letter classification abbreviation identifier enclosed in dotted lines beginning with
characters other than 'SU ' or "UAVG" denotes ihal the union classificarinn and rate were
prevailing tor that classificution in the survey. Example: PLUM0I98-()O5 07/01/2014, PLUM is
an abbreviation idenliricr of the union which prevailed in the survey for this classification which
m this example would be Plumbers. 0198 indicates the local union number or district muncil
number wEcre applicable, i.e.. Plumbers L^acal 0198. The next number, 005 in the example, is an
internal number used in processing the wage determination, 07/01/2014 is the effective date of
the most current negotiated rale, which in thi.s example is July 1, 2014,

Pa-Iiiilials ol Bidder:
G



I'urt Bend Coiinlv Bid 21-055

Union prevailing wage rates are updated to rctlcci all rate changes in the collective bargaining
agreement (CBA) governing this classification and rate.
Survey Rate Identifiers

Classifications listed under the "SIJ" identifier indicate that no one rate prevailed for this
classification in the survey and the published rate is derived by computing a weighted average
rate based on all the rates reported in the survey for that classifieation. As this weighted average
rate includes all rates reported in the survey, it may include both union and non-union rates.

Example: SULA2012-007 5/13/2014. SU indicates the rates are survey rates based on a weighted
average calculation of rales and are not majority rates, LA indicates the State of Louisiana. 2012
is the ycai" of survey on which these classifications and rates are based. The next number, 007 in
the example, is an internal number used in producing the wage determination. 5/13/2014
indicates the survey completion date for the classifications and rates under that identifier.

Survey wage rates arc not updated and remain in effect until a new survey is conducted.
Union Average Rale Identifiers

Ciassificationfs) listed under the UAVG identifier indicate that no single majority rate prevailed
for those classifications; however, 1(X)% of the data reported for the classifications wa.s union
data. EXAMPLE; LlAVG-OH-0010 08/29/2014. UAVG indicates that the rate is a weighted
union average rate. OH indicates the state. The next number, 0010 in the example, is an internal
number used in producing the wage determination. 08/29/2014 indicate.s the survey completion
date for the classifications and rates under that identifier.

A UAVG rate will be updated once a year, u.sually in January of each year, to reflect a weighted
average of the current ricgolialed/CB A rate of the union locals from which the rale is based.

WAGE DETERMINATION APPEALS PROCESS

I .) Has there been an initial decision in the matter'? This can he:

* an existing published wage determination
* a survey underlying a wage detcrininalion

* a Wage and Hour Division letter setting Ibrlli a position on a wage determination matter
a conformance (additional classification and rate) ruling

On survey related matters, initial eontacf, including requests for summaries of surveys, should be
with the Wage and Hour Regional Ofllcc for the area in which the .survey was conducted because
those Regional Offices have responsibility for the fJavis-Bacon survey program. If the response
from this initial contact is not saiisfactory. then the process de.scribcd in 2.) and 3.) should be
followed.

With regard to any other matter not yet ripe for the formal process described here, initial contact
should be with the Branch of Construction Wage Determinations. Write to:

Initials of Bidder:

M

u.



Fort Bend County Bid 21-055

Branch of Construction Wage Determinations
Wage and Hour Division
U.S. Department of Labor
200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20210

2.) If the answer to the question in 1.) is yes, then an interested party (those affected by the
action) can request review and reconsideration from the Wage and Hour Administrator (vSee 29
CFR Part 1.8 and 29 CFR Part 7). Write to:

Wage and Hour Administrator
U.S. Department of Labor
200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20210

The request should be accompanied by a full statement of the interested party's position and by
any information (wage payment data, project description, area practice material, etc.) that the
requestor considers relevant to the issue.

3.) If the decision of the Administrator is not favorable, an interested party may appeal directly to
the Administrative Review Board (formerly the Wage Appeals Board). Write to:

Administrative Review Board

U.S. Department of Labor
200 Constitution Avenue. N.W.

Washington, DC 20210
4.) All decisions by the Administrative Review Board are final.

13.0 PERMITS:

It shall be the sole responsibility of the successful bidder to obtain ail required permits in the
name of hort Bend County,

14.0 CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK:

14.1 Preconstruction Work. Contractor shall do (or cause to be done) the following as
preconstruction work:

14.1.1 On an as needed basis as determined by Fort Bend County, cause the
Contractor's personnel to meet with Fort Bend County and the Engineer to
discuss the status of the Project.

14.1.2 Review drawings and specifications with the Engineer to permit the
Contractor and the Engineer to determine the compliance of the proposed
facility with applicable building codes.

Initials of Bidder

15

. F-A-.



I-'ort Bend Cnuiitv Bid 21-055

14.2 Conialruction Work. Contractor shall do (or cause to be done) the following as
construction work:

14.2.1 Perform (or cause to be performed) all preparatory work at the
construction site required herein, Including (without limitation) soil
and concrete testing and demolition of improvcment.s existing at

the construction site and all actions necessary for compliance with
all laws and regulations as to actions to be taken by owners or

contractors before construction begins, including without
limitation those in regard to archaeological and environmental
requirements.

14.2.2 Construct and install (or cause to be constructed and installed) the

Project on the construction site in accordance with this Contract
and the drawings and specifications approved by Port Bend
County.

14.2.."^ Furnish (or cause to be furnished) all materials, supplies,
equipment, tools, labor, supervision, utilities, transportation, and
other materials and services necessary to complete the Project
described herein.

14.2.4 Materials testing necessary for the Project and required by laws
and regulations, consiruclion industry standards as approved by
Fort Bend County and this Contract; the frequency of testing shall
be approved by Fort Bend County. It is the cnotractor's
responsibility to engage a material testing laboratory to
perform testing on the structural concrete to be used for
foundation work in this project. The cost of testing shall be
incidental to bid item for drill shaft foundation. Testing of
concrete shall comply with current TXDOT criteria.
Contractor has to submit the name of the testing laboratory,
intended to be used by the contractor for this project, for
County's approval.

14.3 Standards for Review and Approval. Fort Bend County acknowiedgc.s that in
order to meet the deadlines for the completion of the Project, and in order to
accomplish the efficient completion of the Project, the Contractor may submit
matters to Fort Bend County in stages for approval or consent. Upon receipt of

any matter submitted by the Conlractor for review and approval. Fort Bend
County shall review the same and shall diligently and promptly (but in any event
within 14 calendar days for any such matter, other than a proposed change order,
and within 28 calendar days for a proposed change order) give the Contractor
notice of Fort Bend County's approval or disapproval, setting forth in detail all
reasons for any disapprtival. Fort Bend County's right to disapprove any such
matter submitted (other than a propo.sed change order) shall be limited to the

.Initials oi Hidiicr:























9th March 21



















ANTWI INDUSTRIES LLC.
COMPANY REFERENCES

1. Statewide Services Inc
§ Contact Person: Camel Allison/ 713-545-8006; mel@statewideservicesinc.net

2. Mansa Capital/ Engineering
§ Contact Person: George Owusu/ 832-462-0432; Georgeyawowusu@yahoo.com

3. Neasrshore Natural Gas
§ Contact Person: Pedro Santos / 585-469-1523; psantos@methane.io

mailto:mel@statewideservicesinc.net
mailto:psantos@methane.io




BID 21-055

SCOPE OF WORK

Construction of Intersection Improvements on Rohan Road at Minonite Road (FM 2977}

Fort Bend County Mobility Project No. 17114

The project includes construction of realigned Rohan Road and tie to Meadow lane,

approximately 100-feet south of Minonite Road (FM 2977) and Rohan Road intersection. The

proposed paving will be 3-inch hot mix - hot laid asphaltic concrete, 8-inch crushed aggregate

base course, and 5-inch lime-fly ash stabilized subgrade. The project also Includes construction

of dual 9'X7' box culverts, open ditches, water line, seeding and sodding, placement of signs,

pavement markings, and metal beam guardrail fence.

Construct proposed Rohan Road, roadside ditches, and box culverts with in work zones as shown

in traffic control / phasing plans. Remove existing asphalt roadway, trees, signs, and other items

as shown in demolition plan. Contractor is responsible for establishing and maintaining a storm

water pollution prevention plan in accordance to the structure measures shown in the plans.

Fort Bend County, Flarris County, City of Houston, City of Rosenberg, and TxDOT specifications

and standards, as shown in the plans and documents, are to be used In the construction of this

project, For all work within project limits, the Contractor shall coordinate work and work

schedules through the County's Engineering Department and Precinct 1 as directed by Fort Bend

County, The Contractor will be designated as the Primary Operator and the County will be the

Secondary Operator,



BIO 21-055

Construction of Intersection Improvements on Rohan Road at Minonite Road (FM 2977)
BID FORM

Itam

No.

FBC

Idantlftar

Spac

. LlMd
Spec It Description Unit Quantity Unit Price ($) Total In Figures ($}

A. SITE PREPARAnON AND EARTHWORK

i nOOlOIOOl j HC 102 Clearng ard Grubb ng STA 9 $2,300 $20,700

2 H00540001 HC 540
Remove and Dispose of Existing Asoha'.tic Surface

and Base MacerUIIAIl Depths)
SV 2,000 $7.00 $14,000

3 H001C4001 HC 104
Remove Old Concrete(Pavernent), Sawcut

hcldentdl
Sv 210 $8.50 $1,785

4 HOOllOOOl HC 110 Roadway excavation including 3" Topsoi) CY 620 $11.00
$6,820

5 HOOlJODOl HC 130 Sorrow CY 2,420 $7.10 $17,182

6 Hooieaool HC 162 Sodding for Erosion ContToi(VartoL5 Widtns) SY 3G0 $4.00 $1,440

7 H00165001 HC 165 HvOro-muich Seeding AC 0.4 $1,850 $740

8 H0046S001 HC 4€S
Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal

Pipe (All sites]
LF 150 $14.50 $2,175

9 H00495007 HC 495 Remove Old Structures- lniets(All Depths) CA 1 $450 $450

ID H00495001 HC 495 Remove Old Structures- Hex Beam Guardrail LF 170 $8.00 $1,360

\1 HOOSOOOQ2 HC 500 Remove artd Relocate Roadway Signs EA 3 $120 $360

12 HOOSOtXlCi HC 500 Remove and Relocate Church Sign EA 1 $150 $150

13 H00500003 HC 500 Remove Existing Roadway Sign EA 3 $80 $240

14 U07520001 CoH 02520 5" Fire Hydrant Load (Open Cut) LF 10 $250 $2,500

15 lJ02S250i(x CoH 02525 12"*6" Tapping Sleeve with Gale Valve and Box EA 1 $7,500 $7,500

16 UD2S26001

J

CoH 02526
Watv Meter Relocate and Reinstall, Camplete-ln-

place
EA 3 $145 $145

1/ U02S20O03 CoH 0252(1 Fire Hydrant Asicmhiy £A 1 $3,600 $3,600

18 'j075200«k CoH 07520 Remove and Sawage fxistirtg fire Hydrant EA t
$800 $800

19
1
1 OWG DWG

Remove Ex/st Articu ateo Fence and 2 TimbP''

Pllngs
IS 1 $2,100 $2,100

SUBTOTAL - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK $84,047

a. SUBGRADE AND PAVING

HfiOlZlDOI HC 721 tVdraled Ume (Slurry) or Cornrne'cial Lime Slurry TON
$195 $4,095

21 M0022i001 HC 22 5 riy Ash for StdblUed Suhg'ade TON 85

$150 $12,750

L"1
H;)022ia02 HC 723 ine-Hy Asr Stahiliteo Subgrade (G* Ttiick) SY 4,100

$2.95 $12,095



BID 21-055

Construction of Intersection Improvements on Rohan Road at MInonite Road {fM 2977)
BIO FORM

i Item

No.

FBC

Identifier

1 Spec
Uied

1

Spec # Description Unit Quantity unit Price 1$) Total In Figures |S)

23 H00230aoi HC 230 Crushed Aggregate Base Course (8" Thick) SY 3,750
$22.90 $85,875

24 H00340CC1 HC 310 Hot M'* • Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete (3" Thick) TOM 580

$135 $78,300

25 M00310001 HC 3X0 Prime Coat GAL 1,125
$1.90 $2,137.50

2S H00530009 HC S30 Reinforced Concrete Drivewav 18*1 SV 80 $74 $5,920

SUBTOTAL -SUBGftADEAND PAVING $201,172.50

C. STORM SEWER

27 H00480024 hC 480 Concrete Bo* Culvert (9' X 7') LF 104 $1,120 $116,480

2S H00460004 HC 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class 111, ftuttbor

Gasket (24"t
LF 334 $49.00 $6,566

29 H0C463OO2 HC 463 SET (Type II) (24 ') (RCP) (4:1) |C) £A 4 $1,750 $7,000

30 H00463003 HC 463 SET (Type li) (24") (RCP) (6:1) (C) EA 2 $1,300 $2,600

31 H0046401CX HC 464 6" PVC Pipe LF 5 $24.50 $122.50

3?
1-00421005,'

H0D4210O6
HC 421

Stfuctu'ai Concrete, Headwalls witn parallel

wingwalls
CV 50 $335 $16,750

33 H()O472001 HC 472 Type A Inlet (Standard Depth) EA 1 $2,650 $2,650

34 H00491(X)1 HC 491 Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5 ' "hick) SY 270 $68.00 $14,960

35 H00493CX>1 hC 493 Broken Concrete Riprap (18" Thick) CY 40 $185 $7,400

3b TxDQT
OMS-

62CX)
Vinjfl 600 Polypropylene Ceotextlles LS 1 $1,500 $1,500

SUBTOTAL - STORM SEWER $176,028.50

D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

37 iiooe7ic»3 HC 671 Traffic Centre - Bsrncadoi, Barriers, Barre's, Cones,

and SlRi'ilng
MO 5 $1,150 $5,750

38 HOUb/1001 lie 671
Tanuorary Cornrercial Drivewny - Furnish-lnstall &

Rernovc
EA 1 $3,600 $3,600

39 -100G72001 HC 672
Off Duly Un 'ormed Peace Office As DirPr.rnd 3y

Englnner (Mir, Bid S25/Hri
HR 100

$25 $2,500

40 1100673001 HC 673 Con.sfuctine Dfilours (8" Bloc* Base) SY 200

$36 $7,200

SUBTOTAL - TRAFFIC COMROl PLAN $19,050

E. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN



BIO 21-055

Construction of Intersection improvements on Rohan Road at Minonite Road (PM 2977)
BID FORM

Item

No.

FBC

Identifier

Spec

Uud
Speed Description Urtlt Quanttty Unit Price ($} Total In Figures ($)

41 H00713001 HC 7X3

Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of unit cost

for furnish and Insta iation and 4o% of unit cost for

removal)
LF 350 $2.00 $700

42 H007130XX HC 713 Filter Fabric Barrier LF 750 $1.20 $900

43 H00719002 HC 719
inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Reinforced

Fitter Fabric Fence) - Furnish, Install, And Remove EA 1 $55 $55

44 H00724001 HC 724

Stablllted Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of
unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of

unit cost for removal)
SY IQO $22 $2,200

45 M00750002 HC 750
Rock Filter Dam (Type 2; 60% of unit cost for furnish

and Installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) LF 60 $115 $6,900

SUBTOTAL • STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $10,755

F. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

46 H00624001 HC 624
Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish and
Install

EA 7 $155 $1,085

47 H0D66Q0O4 HC 660
Raflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1

(Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied
LF 1730

$1.00 $1,730

48 H00660006 HC 660
Refiectorlted Pavement Markings Type t

(Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - furnish & Applied LF 16B0 $1.00 $1,680

49 Hooeeoolo HC 660
RefleCTohted Pavemerrt Markings Type I

frhermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 165 $1.35 $222.75

50 H0066001fl HC 650
Refiectoriied Pavement Markings Type 1 24"

Yellow/Soild - Furnished & Applied
LF 40 $5.00 $200

51 H00663(101 HC 663 4" Raised Traffic Button (White) EA 38 $4.75 $180.50

52 H00663002 HC 663 4" Raised Traffic Button (Yellow) EA 36
$5.00 $180

S3 H00fe6IXI16 HC 660

Reflectonred Pavement Marklrrgs Type 1

(Tharmoplastlc) Single Arrow-RIGHT- Furnish &

Applied
EA 2 $110 $220

54 H00660017 HC 660
Reflectoritcd Pavement Markings Type 1 (W)
(Double Arrow)

FA 2 $125 $250

55 H00660018 HC 660
ReflectoHied Pavement Mannings Type 1

[Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied EA 2
$125 $250

5G HC0516001 HC 516
Flex Bearrr Guardrail (12 Gauge) Irclutfing Mowing

Strip
IF 280 $33

57 H005I6XXX HC 516
Flex Beam Guardrail (12 Gauge) (Steel Post)

nciudhg Mowing Strip
LF 44

$54 $2,376
58 H00S16OC2 !IC 516

Single Guardrail Terminal, 12 Gauge (I;T-2000 Plus
or SKT 330) with Mowing Strip EA 1

$1,200 $1,200

59 HOC516004 HC 516
Flex Beam Guardrail Turndown Section (TAS) (12

Gauge)
EA 3

$800 $2,400

SUBTOTAL - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
$21,214.25

l>ssc.3ol4



BIO 21-OSS

Construction of Intersection improvement on Rohan Road at Mlnonite Road (FM 2977)
BIO FORM

Ittm

No.

FBC

Montlflor

Sptc

Utod
SpMS Owcrlpllen UitN Quantltv Unit Price |$) Total In Figiirat ($)

6. EXTRA WORK ITiMS

60 U025110n CoH 02511

12* diameter water line by Augered with 20* casmg

pipe include fittings, appurtenances, access pits,

shoring, all types of bedding and backfill, Complete-

In-place

IF 80

$45 $3,600

61 U025110XX CoH 02511

12" diameter water line by open-cut with

restrained Joints (pipe offset section & thru 20*

casing pipe) include fittings, appurtenances, access

P0c»^«1»tafvHd»peeo(^ie»ii«»RdtiM^^

IF 100 $43 $4,300

62 H006730n HC 673
7S* CMP (for NRG Diversion Canal) for Installing,

Maintaining, and Rerrtoval
LF 80 $155 $12,400

63 H00673(te( HC 673
Excavation (for NRG Diversion Canal) Including

Manitaining and Backfill
C* 3,000 $4.00 $12,000

64 HC
673/

436

Coffer Dam and Dewatering (for work in NRG

Diversion Canal)
LS $10,500 $10,500

>-^42,800

TOTAL BIO RRICE: (ITEMS A THROIMSH 61 $555,067.25

Pa|t:40(4



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 03/01/2021

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
Antwi Industries
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Construction of Intersection Improvements on Rohan Road at Minonite Road (FM 2977) Bond Project 17114
B21-055

2021-721556

03/09/2021

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.ceffd98awww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission




